33  │    RETURN CODES: SQL CODES ca.com
-20477
THE function-name FUNCTION IS NOT ABLE TO
USE FORMAT STRING format-string TO
INTERPRET THE ARGUMENT string-expression
22018
-20478
THE STATEMENT CANNOT BE  PROCESSED

the attach or DB2.
42  │    RETURN CODES: SQL CODES ca.com
Resource Type Codes
TYPE Code Type of Resource that is
unavailable
Name, Content,
Format
00000100  Database  DB
00000200  Table space  DB.SP
00000201  Index space  DB.SP
00000202  Table space  RD.DB.TS
00000205  Compression Dictionary  DB.SP
00000210  Partition  DB.SP.PT
00000220  Data set  DSN
00000230  Temporary file  SZ
00000240  Database procedure  DBP
00000300  Page  DB.SP.PG
00000301 Index minipage  DB.SP.PG.MP
00000302  Table space page  DB.SP.PG
00000303  Index space page  DB.SP.PG
00000304  Table space RID  DB.SP.RID
00000305  Index access/table space RID  DB.SP.RID
00000306  Index access/table space page  DB.SP.PG
00000307  Index space EOF DB.SP.01
00000400  ICF catalog  IC
00000401 Authorization function
00000402 Security Server SAF/RACF return/reason
code
00000500  Storage group  SG
00000602 EDM DBD Space
00000603 EDM DYNAMIC STATEMENT
Space
604 EDM skeleton storage
605 EDM above-the-bar storage
606 EDM below-the-bar storage
00000700  Buffer pool space  BP
00000701  Group buffer pool  GBP
00000800  Plan  PL
00000801  Package  COLLECTION.PACKAGE.C
ONTOKEN
00000802  BINDLOCK01 through
BINDLOCK20
BINDLOCK01 through
BINDLOCK20
00000900  32KB data area
00000901  Sort storage
00000903  Hash anchor  DB.SP.PG.AI
00000904  RIDLIST storage
00000905  IRLM storage
00000906  DB2  MEMBER
00000907  LOB storage
00000908  Basic Floating Point Extensions
Facility
00000909 Extended Time-of-Day (TOD)
Clock
0000090A XML Storage
00000A00  Table  RD.CR.TB
00000A10  Alias  RELDEP. OWNER.ALIAS
RD.CR.AL
00000A11 Distinct type SC.DT
00000A12 User-defined function SC.SN
00000A13 Stored procedure SC.SN
00000A14 Sequence
00000A16 Role
00000A17 Trigger
00000B00  View  RD.CR.VW
00000C00  Index  RD.CR.IX
00000C01  Index  CR.IX
00000D00  DBID/OBID  RD.DI.OI
00000D01  DBID/OBID  DI.OI
00000D02  OBID  OI
00000E00  SU limit exceeded  CN
00000F00  Auxiliary column  DI.OI. ROWID.COLN or
DI.OI.DOCID.COLN